
2025 University of the Cumberland Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 40-9   Conf: 18-0   Home: 19-3   Away: 11-1   Neutral: 10-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (299), Opp (256)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (2), Oliver (2), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Atkins (4), Totals (4), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Cord 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (78-84), Johnson (20-21),
Atkins (19-21), Shope (19-20), Cord (12-13), Schofield (4-5), Lambert (3-3), Gentry (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Gainer, Amber .424 44-44 139 56 59 14 3 2 30 85 .612 15 13 5 0 .515 2 0 38-39 55 1 1 .982
10 Oliver, Carly .423 49-49 142 47 60 17 1 8 50 103 .725 23 7 9 0 .508 5 0 10-10 85 112 1 .995
13 McDonald, Emma .384 46-43 138 33 53 7 1 0 26 62 .449 13 0 11 0 .429 3 3 11-12 67 3 3 .959
20 Wilkins, Maliyah .367 49-46 139 28 51 15 0 10 49 96 .691 16 1 14 0 .433 1 1 1-1 0 0 0 .000
2 Gainer, Jade .348 49-49 135 40 47 4 3 2 36 63 .467 16 7 5 0 .427 6 4 16-19 41 103 11 .929
11 White, Aniyah .333 43-43 105 16 35 5 0 0 17 40 .381 4 5 3 0 .383 1 4 8-8 47 92 10 .933
18 Turnbow, Bailey .325 49-49 151 30 49 7 2 7 39 81 .536 11 1 11 0 .374 0 2 11-11 407 11 3 .993
14 Howell, Marquila .295 49-49 139 34 41 5 4 0 15 54 .388 11 1 32 0 .351 0 3 15-16 48 1 2 .961
6 Riley, Logan 1.000 3-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Shope, Lindsey 1.000 33-30 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 45 0 1.000
3 Smith, Cloe .500 23-0 2 10 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 7-8 0 0 0 .000
12 Livingston, Ryann .462 21-3 26 5 12 1 0 0 4 13 .500 3 0 6 0 .517 0 1 1-2 9 1 1 .909
21 Lambert, Destry .250 9-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 .250 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Johnson, Jules .235 30-28 68 11 16 3 0 1 12 22 .324 6 5 17 0 .338 1 2 3-4 70 10 2 .976
40 Atkins, Amber .194 29-25 72 6 14 1 0 2 12 21 .292 5 1 6 1 .250 2 2 1-2 81 8 2 .978
22 Dale, Kaysee .188 16-7 16 7 3 0 0 0 0 3 .188 0 0 4 0 .188 0 0 2-2 9 1 2 .833
4 Guinn, Abby .154 10-6 13 3 2 1 0 0 2 3 .231 6 0 3 0 .421 0 1 0-0 4 11 1 .938
24 Smith, Kristen .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Gentry, Cassidy .000 13-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
Totals .345 49-49 1293 326 446 81 14 32 297 651 .503 132 41 128 1 .416 21 23 124-134 928 425 40 .971
Opponents .230 49-49 1152 116 265 28 2 11 109 330 .286 99 15 141 12 .297 10 29 39-42 867 292 79 .936

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Shope, Lindsey 1.69 23-5 32 30 16 4-0 0 169.1 138 46 41 37 69 13 2 9 .222 3 6 0 4 16
23 Cord, Jessica 2.19 11-2 21 15 8 1-0 2 86.1 76 34 27 34 44 8 0 1 .238 2 7 0 4 11
25 Gentry, Cassidy 2.23 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 3 15.2 14 5 5 8 5 3 0 0 .246 0 1 0 2 1
17 Schofield, Kaitlyn 4.06 3-2 12 3 1 1-0 0 31.0 29 22 18 14 16 3 0 1 .242 1 1 0 0 1
21 Lambert, Destry 4.77 1-0 4 1 1 1-0 0 7.1 8 9 5 6 7 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.17 39-9 82 49 26 11 5 309.2 265 116 96 99 141 28 2 11 .230 6 15 0 10 29
Opponents 6.52 9-39 99 47 14 4 1 289.0 446 325 269 132 128 81 14 32 .345 24 41 0 21 23



2025 University of the Cumberland Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Shope, Lindsey 48 3 45 0 1.000 2 19 1 .950 0 0
17 Schofield, Kaitlyn 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
25 Gentry, Cassidy 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Oliver, Carly 198 85 112 1 .995 13 0 0 — 0 0
18 Turnbow, Bailey 421 407 11 3 .993 20 0 0 — 0 0
15 Gainer, Amber 57 55 1 1 .982 1 0 0 — 0 0
40 Atkins, Amber 91 81 8 2 .978 0 19 2 .905 4 0
7 Johnson, Jules 82 70 10 2 .976 0 20 1 .952 0 0
14 Howell, Marquila 51 48 1 2 .961 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 McDonald, Emma 73 67 3 3 .959 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Cord, Jessica 20 0 19 1 .950 0 12 1 .923 0 0
4 Guinn, Abby 16 4 11 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 White, Aniyah 149 47 92 10 .933 9 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gainer, Jade 155 41 103 11 .929 6 0 0 — 0 0
12 Livingston, Ryann 11 9 1 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Dale, Kaysee 12 9 1 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Wilkins, Maliyah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Lambert, Destry 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
24 Smith, Kristen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Smith, Cloe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Riley, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1393 928 425 40 .971 53 78 6 .929 4 0
Opponents 1238 867 292 79 .936 15 247 19 .929 6 0


